

25 June 2021

Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954
Email: Hpft.foi@nhs.net

Our Ref: FOI/03908

Thank you for your request concerning Stonewall Diversity Champion.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

- 1. Any application you made in 2019 or 2020 to be a “Stonewall Diversity Champion” or to be included on Stonewall’s “Workplace Equality Index,” including any attachments or appendices to those applications. Please redact personal details if necessary.**

We are an existing Stonewall Diversity Champion. We have no attachments for the Stonewall WEI as this was cancelled by Stonewall due to Covid-19.

- 2. Any feedback you received in 2019 or 2020 from Stonewall in relation to either application or programme.**

Stonewall were unable to provide us with feedback during 2019-20 as our Stonewall account manager was undertaking other duties due to Covid-19. We will be having a review in Q1 2021.

- 3. Any other communication you have received from Stonewall in 2019 or 2020 unless privileged or otherwise exempt from disclosure (but if you claim privilege or exemption in relation to any material, please say in broad terms what the material is and the basis on which you claim to be entitled to withhold it).**

Stonewall provide us with additional resources via their online Diversity Champions portal.

- 4. Full details of any equality impact assessment you carried out connected with any of these applications (including any equality impact assessment carried out prior to an earlier application of the same kind, if no further assessment was done).**

We do not have an EIA for Stonewall at present.

- 5. Details of the total amount of money you paid to Stonewall (i) in 2019; (ii) in 2020, whether or not as payment for goods or services.**

Our annual spend for 2019 and 2020 was £3,000.00 (including VAT).

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Sue Smith
Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

